

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

COMPLETION DATE : 08/16/13

=====

PROJECT(S): HRRP-1751(603)X

LOCATION(S): BERWICK, RETAINING WALL REMOVALMANDERECONSTRUCTION OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BERWICK, RETAINING WALL REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION, WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.	\$ 117,660.00	100.0000%
2	004238 SUR CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 126,348.00	107.3840%
3	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 126,419.00	107.4443%
4	000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.	\$ 148,633.00	126.3242%
5	000502 H L PATTEN CONSTRUCTION, CORP.	\$ 149,895.00	127.3967%
6	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 153,912.00	130.8108%
7	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 154,710.00	131.4890%
8	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 157,360.00	133.7413%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 004238 SUR CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0020 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	150.000 CY	12.00000	1800.00	8.00000	1200.00	13.80000	2070.00
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	110.000 CY	35.00000	3850.00	35.00000	3850.00	20.00000	2200.00
0050 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	25.000 T	195.00000	4875.00	150.00000	3750.00	150.00000	3750.00
0060 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	195.00000	2925.00	150.00000	2250.00	200.00000	3000.00
0070 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	25.000 T	195.00000	4875.00	150.00000	3750.00	150.00000	3750.00
0080 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	25.000 G	12.00000	300.00	12.00000	300.00	10.00000	250.00
0090 603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	43.00000	2150.00	31.00000	1550.00	36.00000	1800.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 004238 SUR CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 604.092 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	2.000	EA	2100.00000	4200.00	3000.00000	6000.00	2390.00000	4780.00
0110 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	180.000	LF	47.00000	8460.00	30.00000	5400.00	36.90000	6642.00
0120 606.356 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	3.000	EA	50.00000	150.00	55.00000	165.00	60.00000	180.00
0130 606.47 SINGLE WOOD POST	1.000	EA	50.00000	50.00	65.00000	65.00	100.00000	100.00
0140 607.421 SCREENING FENCE	120.000	LF	28.00000	3360.00	28.75000	3450.00	26.00000	3120.00
0150 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	165.000	LF	10.00000	1650.00	6.00000	990.00	8.00000	1320.00
0160 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	2.000	CY	100.00000	200.00	45.00000	90.00	150.00000	300.00
0170 615.07 LOAM	30.000	CY	35.00000	1050.00	36.00000	1080.00	41.00000	1230.00
0180 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	3.000	UN	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00
0190 619.12 MULCH	3.000	UN	75.00000	225.00	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00
0200 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	4.000	SY	25.00000	100.00	2.00000	8.00	10.00000	40.00
0210 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	250.000	LF	2.50000	625.00	3.00000	750.00	3.30000	825.00
0220 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	30.000	SF	8.00000	240.00	5.00000	150.00	5.50000	165.00
0230 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000	HR	35.00000	350.00	30.00000	300.00	41.00000	410.00
0240 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	150.00000	1500.00	140.00000	1400.00	100.00000	1000.00
0250 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	80.00000	800.00	75.00000	750.00	70.00000	700.00
0260 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	850.000	SF	48.00000	40800.00	50.00000	42500.00	68.00000	57800.00
0270 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00
0280 652.34 CONE	50.000	EA	20.00000	1000.00	18.00000	900.00	20.00000	1000.00
0290 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	15.00000	2250.00	15.00000	2250.00	10.00000	1500.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

			(1) 000257 BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) 004238 SUR CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, I	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	25.000	CD	125.00000	3125.00	700.00000	17500.00	10.00000	250.00
0310 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000	HR	20.00000	10000.00	19.90000	9950.00	21.00000	10500.00
0320 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1700.00000	1700.00
0330 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	8750.00000	8750.00	8937.00000	8937.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	117,660.00	\$	126,348.00	\$	126,419.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	117,660.00	\$	126,348.00	\$	126,419.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS			(4) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, I		(5) 000502 H L PATTEN CONSTRUCTION, COR		(6) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0030	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	150.000 CY	14.00000	2100.00	30.00000	4500.00	19.00000	2850.00
0040	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	110.000 CY	50.00000	5500.00	30.00000	3300.00	50.00000	5500.00
0050	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	25.000 T	300.00000	7500.00	260.00000	6500.00	200.00000	5000.00
0060	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	300.00000	4500.00	260.00000	3900.00	200.00000	3000.00
0070	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	25.000 T	300.00000	7500.00	260.00000	6500.00	200.00000	5000.00
0080	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	25.000 G	40.00000	1000.00	10.00000	250.00	25.00000	625.00
0090	603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	75.00000	3750.00	40.00000	2000.00	65.00000	3250.00
0100	604.092 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	2.000 EA	4200.00000	8400.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0110	605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	180.000 LF	60.00000	10800.00	37.00000	6660.00	35.00000	6300.00
0120	606.356 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	3.000 EA	60.00000	180.00	100.00000	300.00	53.00000	159.00
0130	606.47 SINGLE WOOD POST	1.000 EA	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00	100.00000	100.00
0140	607.421 SCREENING FENCE	120.000 LF	30.00000	3600.00	23.00000	2760.00	24.00000	2880.00
0150	609.31 CURB TYPE 3	165.000 LF	12.00000	1980.00	12.00000	1980.00	15.00000	2475.00
0160	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	2.000 CY	55.00000	110.00	150.00000	300.00	75.00000	150.00
0170	615.07 LOAM	30.000 CY	30.00000	900.00	30.00000	900.00	50.00000	1500.00
0180	618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	3.000 UN	40.00000	120.00	80.00000	240.00	75.00000	225.00
0190	619.12 MULCH	3.000 UN	35.00000	105.00	35.00000	105.00	75.00000	225.00

COUNTIE(S) : YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, I		(5) 000502 H L PATTEN CONSTRUCTION, COR		(6) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	4.000 SY	2.00000	8.00	50.00000	200.00	5.00000	20.00
0210 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	250.000 LF	4.00000	1000.00	3.00000	750.00	3.00000	750.00
0220 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	30.000 SF	6.00000	180.00	5.00000	150.00	8.00000	240.00
0230 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	40.00000	400.00	35.00000	350.00
0240 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	240.00000	2400.00	120.00000	1200.00	125.00000	1250.00
0250 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00
0260 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	850.000 SF	58.00000	49300.00	80.00000	68000.00	80.00000	68000.00
0270 652.33 DRUM	10.000 EA	60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00	30.00000	300.00
0280 652.34 CONE	50.000 EA	20.00000	1000.00	20.00000	1000.00	10.00000	500.00
0290 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 SF	12.00000	1800.00	20.00000	3000.00	20.00000	3000.00
0300 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	25.000 CD	80.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2500.00	50.00000	1250.00
0310 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000 HR	28.00000	14000.00	23.00000	11500.00	18.00000	9000.00
0320 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1963.00000	1963.00
0330 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	14600.00000	14600.00	11500.00000	11500.00	15300.00000	15300.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	148,633.00	\$	149,895.00	\$	153,912.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	148,633.00	\$	149,895.00	\$	153,912.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

		(7) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(8) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	1350.00000	1350.00		
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0030	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	150.000 CY	19.00000	2850.00	27.00000	4050.00		
0040	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	110.000 CY	56.00000	6160.00	59.00000	6490.00		
0050	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	25.000 T	195.00000	4875.00	194.00000	4850.00		
0060	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	195.00000	2925.00	194.00000	2910.00		
0070	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	25.000 T	195.00000	4875.00	194.00000	4850.00		
0080	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	25.000 G	11.00000	275.00	22.00000	550.00		
0090	603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	22.00000	1100.00	58.00000	2900.00		
0100	604.092 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	2.000 EA	2600.00000	5200.00	4230.00000	8460.00		
0110	605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	180.000 LF	40.00000	7200.00	41.00000	7380.00		
0120	606.356 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	3.000 EA	58.00000	174.00	53.00000	159.00		
0130	606.47 SINGLE WOOD POST	1.000 EA	105.00000	105.00	100.00000	100.00		
0140	607.421 SCREENING FENCE	120.000 LF	29.00000	3480.00	27.00000	3240.00		
0150	609.31 CURB TYPE 3	165.000 LF	19.00000	3135.00	20.00000	3300.00		
0160	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	2.000 CY	130.00000	260.00	225.00000	450.00		
0170	615.07 LOAM	30.000 CY	46.00000	1380.00	75.00000	2250.00		
0180	618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	3.000 UN	50.00000	150.00	30.00000	90.00		
0190	619.12 MULCH	3.000 UN	50.00000	150.00	30.00000	90.00		

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017516.03

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(8) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	4.000 SY	4.00000	16.00	14.00000	56.00		
0210 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	250.000 LF	2.00000	500.00	4.00000	1000.00		
0220 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	30.000 SF	4.00000	120.00	7.00000	210.00		
0230 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	45.00000	450.00	40.00000	400.00		
0240 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	140.00000	1400.00	145.00000	1450.00		
0250 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	77.00000	770.00		
0260 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	850.000 SF	89.30000	75905.00	86.00000	73100.00		
0270 652.33 DRUM	10.000 EA	35.00000	350.00	55.00000	550.00		
0280 652.34 CONE	50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1000.00		
0290 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 SF	5.00000	750.00	20.00000	3000.00		
0300 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	25.000 CD	65.00000	1625.00	168.00000	4200.00		
0310 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000 HR	19.90000	9950.00	0.01000	5.00		
0320 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1400.00000	1400.00	1450.00000	1450.00		
0330 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15700.00000	15700.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	154,710.00	\$	157,360.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	154,710.00	\$	157,360.00	\$	

COUNTIE(S): KNOX

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018334.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/15/13

=====

PROJECT(S): BH-1833(400)

LOCATION(S): WOOLEN MILL BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURESTPLUSPOTHERNT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CAMDEN, BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES. WORK INCLUDES WOOLEN

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 103,400.00	100.0000%
2	000105 PROCK MARINE COMPANY	\$ 107,860.00	104.3133%
3	000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	\$ 110,483.00	106.8501%
4	000160 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 159,900.00	154.6422%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL		(2) 000105 PROCK MARINE, CO.		(3) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	12.00000	240.00	45.00000	900.00
0020 511.07 COFFERDAM: MEGUNTICOOK RIVER	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0030 610.11 STONE BLANKET	230.000 CY	200.00000	46000.00	100.00000	23000.00	85.00000	19550.00
0040 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	240.000 SY	10.00000	2400.00	30.00000	7200.00	28.00000	6720.00
0050 621.186 MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP C	5.000 EA	600.00000	3000.00	300.00000	1500.00	400.00000	2000.00
0060 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	35.00000	350.00	50.00000	500.00	30.00000	300.00
0070 631.121 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	200.00000	2000.00	130.00000	1300.00	100.00000	1000.00
0080 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	90.00000	900.00	65.00000	650.00	70.00000	700.00
0090 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	7020.00000	7020.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0100 652.33 DRUM	25.000 EA	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00	40.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): KNOX

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018334.00

=====

			(1) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL		(2) 000105 PROCK MARINE, CO.		(3) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 652.34 CONE	25.000	EA	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00	15.00000	375.00
0120 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000	SF	20.00000	2000.00	17.00000	1700.00	30.00000	3000.00
0130 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	250.00000	250.00
0140 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000	HR	35.00000	1400.00	25.00000	1000.00	16.00000	640.00
0150 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00
0160 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11048.00000	11048.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	103,400.00	\$	107,860.00	\$	110,483.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	103,400.00	\$	107,860.00	\$	110,483.00

COUNTIE(S): KNOX

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018334.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 000160		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20	20.000 CY	100.00000	2000.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0020 511.07	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00				
COFFERDAM: MEGUNTICOOK RIVER							
0030 610.11	230.000 CY	175.00000	40250.00				
STONE BLANKET							
0040 620.50	240.000 SY	120.00000	28800.00				
EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER							
0050 621.186	5.000 EA	2000.00000	10000.00				
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP C							
0060 629.05	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00				
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME							
0070 631.121	10.000 HR	120.00000	1200.00				
HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0080 631.172	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00				
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0090 639.19	1.000 EA	4000.00000	4000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B							
0100 652.33	25.000 EA	25.00000	625.00				
DRUM							
0110 652.34	25.000 EA	11.00000	275.00				
CONE							
0120 652.35	100.000 SF	25.00000	2500.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0130 652.361	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0140 652.38	40.000 HR	25.00000	1000.00				
FLAGGER							
0150 656.75	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
0160 659.10	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
MOBILIZATION							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	159,900.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	159,900.00	\$	0.00	\$	

=====

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018392.00

COMPLETION DATE : 08/10/13

=====

PROJECT(S) : 018392.00

LOCATION(S) : STRUT REPLACEMENT

MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BATH AND WEST BATH, STRUT REPLACEMENT. WORK INCLUDES STRUT

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 274,971.01	100.0000%
2	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 299,912.00	109.0704%
3	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 340,377.24	123.7866%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 STRUT ITEMS							
0010 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	60.000 SY	20.00000	1200.00	20.00000	1200.00	20.00000	1200.00
0020 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	600.000 CY	8.00000	4800.00	14.00000	8400.00	40.00000	24000.00
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	300.000 CY	35.00000	10500.00	40.00000	12000.00	44.29000	13287.00
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	500.000 CY	30.00000	15000.00	42.00000	21000.00	35.22000	17610.00
0050 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	60.000 T	200.00000	12000.00	200.00000	12000.00	200.00000	12000.00
0060 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	180.000 T	150.00000	27000.00	150.00000	27000.00	150.00000	27000.00
0070 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	30.000 G	25.00000	750.00	25.00000	750.00	25.00000	750.00
0080 511.07 COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	8959.72000	8959.72
0090 511.07 COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	21320.07000	21320.07
0100 526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	80.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2522.11000	2522.11
0110 534.7101 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT - STATE SUPPLIED	1.000 LS	114000.00000	114000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	126000.00000	126000.00

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018392.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	20.00000	1500.00	20.00000	1500.00	20.00000	1500.00
0130 606.232 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	50.000 LF	22.00000	1100.00	22.00000	1100.00	22.00000	1100.00
0140 606.36 GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET	130.000 LF	4.00000	520.00	4.00000	520.00	4.00000	520.00
0150 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	30.000 CY	100.00000	3000.00	60.00000	1800.00	72.78000	2183.40
0160 615.07 LOAM	30.000 CY	58.00000	1740.00	50.00000	1500.00	74.29000	2228.70
0170 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	4.000 UN	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00
0180 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	4.000 UN	50.00000	200.00	75.00000	300.00	50.00000	200.00
0190 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	60.000 SY	10.00000	600.00	5.00000	300.00	13.64000	818.40
0200 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	300.000 LF	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	1.00000	300.00
0210 627.76 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	1000.00000	1000.00	1775.61000	1775.61
0220 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	34.00000	340.00	40.00000	400.00	36.88000	368.80
0230 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	45.00000	450.00	65.00000	650.00	78.34000	783.40
0240 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	44.00000	440.00	60.00000	600.00	65.03000	650.30
0250 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	109.00000	1090.00	125.00000	1250.00	143.79000	1437.90
0260 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1500.00	84.32000	1686.40
0270 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	48.00000	480.00	50.00000	500.00	70.58000	705.80
0280 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000 EA	100.00000	1000.00	200.00000	2000.00	66.59000	665.90
0290 652.33 DRUM	15.000 EA	25.00000	375.00	50.00000	750.00	54.10000	811.50
0300 652.34 CONE	20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00	10.00000	200.00	16.58000	331.60

CONTRACT ID : 018392.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	550.000	SF	17.00000	9350.00	25.00000	13750.00	25.00000	13750.00
0320 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	34.000	CD	34.00000	1156.00	60.00000	2040.00	68.17000	2317.78
0330 652.38 FLAGGER	130.000	HR	16.00000	2080.00	14.00000	1820.00	16.00000	2080.00
0340 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	1500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	15000.00	1617.35000	4852.05
0350 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4590.40000	4590.40
0360 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	30142.00000	30142.00	34000.00000	34000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	270,171.01	\$	292,872.00	\$	334,606.84
SECTION 0002 UTILITY - WATER MAIN								
0370 822.37 16 " DUCTILE IRON PIPE	80.000	LF	60.00000	4800.00	88.00000	7040.00	72.13000	5770.40
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,800.00	\$	7,040.00	\$	5,770.40
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	274,971.01	\$	299,912.00	\$	340,377.24

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019919.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/15/13

=====

PROJECT(S) : BR-1991(900)

LOCATION(S) : BEAN BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CLINTON, BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES. WORK INCLUDES BEAN

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$ 117,980.00	100.0000%
2	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 119,540.00	101.3223%
3	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 124,050.00	105.1449%
4	000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	\$ 134,666.00	114.1431%
5	000282 BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 143,600.00	121.7155%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	50.00000	1000.00	20.00000	400.00	30.00000	600.00
0020 203.2318 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	270.000 T	70.00000	18900.00	1.00000	270.00	100.00000	27000.00
0030 511.07 COFFERDAM: LEFT ABUTMENT	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0040 511.07 COFFERDAM: RIGHT ABUTMENT	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0050 610.07 STONE FILL	80.000 CY	50.00000	4000.00	50.00000	4000.00	200.00000	16000.00
0060 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	40.000 SY	2.00000	80.00	4.00000	160.00	5.00000	200.00
0070 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER FOR STONE FILL	120.000 SY	20.00000	2400.00	13.00000	1560.00	10.00000	1200.00
0080 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	30.00000	300.00	35.00000	350.00	35.00000	350.00
0090 631.121 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	120.00000	1200.00	110.00000	1100.00	200.00000	2000.00
0100 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	80.00000	800.00	65.00000	650.00	90.00000	900.00

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019919.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	40.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00
0120 652.34 CONE	50.000	EA	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1000.00	20.00000	1000.00
0130 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000	SF	5.00000	500.00	17.00000	1700.00	20.00000	2000.00
0140 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00	750.00000	750.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0150 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000	HR	20.00000	800.00	15.00000	600.00	20.00000	800.00
0160 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0170 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	97,480.00	\$	88,790.00	\$	93,300.00
SECTION 0002 ALT NO.1 P.B.M.								
0180 502.83 PRECAST BLOCK MAT	2050.000	SF	10.00000	20500.00			15.00000	30750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,500.00	\$		\$	30,750.00
SECTION 0003 ALT NO.2 P.G.R.								
0190 610.522 PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PARTIALLY GROUTED RIPRAP	160.000	CY						
0200 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	230.000	SY						
SECTION TOTALS			\$		\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 ALT NO.3 G.F.M.								
0210 502.2482 GROUT MATTRESS SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE	2050.000	SF			15.00000	30750.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$		\$	30,750.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	117,980.00	\$	119,540.00	\$	124,050.00

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019919.00

=====

		(4) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.		(5) 000282 BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	35.00000	700.00	25.00000	500.00		
0020 203.2318 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	270.000 T	90.00000	24300.00	100.00000	27000.00		
0030 511.07 COFFERDAM: LEFT ABUTMENT	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	17000.00000	17000.00		
0040 511.07 COFFERDAM: RIGHT ABUTMENT	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	17000.00000	17000.00		
0050 610.07 STONE FILL	80.000 CY	65.00000	5200.00	50.00000	4000.00		
0060 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	40.000 SY	4.00000	160.00	10.00000	400.00		
0070 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER FOR STONE FILL	120.000 SY	25.00000	3000.00	20.00000	2400.00		
0080 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	30.00000	300.00	30.00000	300.00		
0090 631.121 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00	75.00000	750.00		
0100 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	70.00000	700.00	75.00000	750.00		
0110 652.33 DRUM	25.000 EA	40.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1250.00		
0120 652.34 CONE	50.000 EA	15.00000	750.00	25.00000	1250.00		
0130 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000 SF	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00		
0140 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000 LS	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00		
0150 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000 HR	16.00000	640.00	35.00000	1400.00		
0160 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0170 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	13466.00000	13466.00	19000.00000	19000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	122,966.00	\$	98,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 ALT NO.1 P.B.M.							

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019919.00

=====

		(4) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.		(5) 000282 BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 502.83 PRECAST BLOCK MAT	2050.000 SF			22.00000	45100.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$	45,100.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 ALT NO.2 P.G.R.							
0190 610.522 PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PARTIALLY GROUTED RIPRAP	160.000 CY	30.00000	4800.00				
0200 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	230.000 SY	30.00000	6900.00				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,700.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 ALT NO.3 G.F.M.							
0210 502.2482 GROUT MATTRESS SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE	2050.000 SF						
SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	134,666.00	\$	143,600.00	\$	

=====

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019921.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/15/13

=====

PROJECT(S): BR-1992(100)

LOCATION(S): KNOX CENTER BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURESTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : KNOX, SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES. WORK INCLUDES KNOX CENTER

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001865 LUPO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 124,680.00	100.0000%
2	000105 PROCK MARINE COMPANY	\$ 128,698.00	103.2226%
3	000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	\$ 153,548.00	123.1537%
4	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 164,230.00	131.7212%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001865 LUPO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000105 PROCK MARINE, CO.		(3) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	40.00000	800.00	12.00000	240.00	45.00000	900.00
0020 203.2315 DISPOSAL OF DREDGE MATERIAL	200.000 T	100.00000	20000.00	10.00000	2000.00	100.00000	20000.00
0030 511.07 COFFERDAM: LEFT ABUTMENT	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	21200.00000	21200.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0040 511.07 COFFERDAM: RIGHT ABUTMENT	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	21200.00000	21200.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0050 610.07 STONE FILL	120.000 CY	60.00000	7200.00	65.00000	7800.00	60.00000	7200.00
0060 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	26.000 SY	80.00000	2080.00	18.00000	468.00	4.00000	104.00
0070 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	120.000 SY	15.00000	1800.00	22.00000	2640.00	30.00000	3600.00
0080 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00	30.00000	300.00
0090 631.121 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00	130.00000	1300.00	100.00000	1000.00
0100 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	85.00000	850.00	70.00000	700.00	70.00000	700.00
0110 652.33 DRUM	25.000 EA	200.00000	5000.00	50.00000	1250.00	40.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019921.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 001865 LUPO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000105 PROCK MARINE, CO.		(3) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 652.34 CONE	50.000	EA	50.00000	2500.00	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00
0130 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000	SF	5.00000	500.00	17.00000	1700.00	30.00000	3000.00
0140 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000	LS	3600.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	2000.00	250.00000	250.00
0150 652.38 FLAGGER	40.000	HR	30.00000	1200.00	20.00000	800.00	16.00000	640.00
0160 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00
0170 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	12900.00000	12900.00	15354.00000	15354.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	97,930.00	\$	79,698.00	\$	135,298.00
SECTION 0002 ALT NO.1								
0180 502.83 PRECAST BLOCK MAT	2800.000	SF			17.50000	49000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$		\$	49,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 ALT NO.2								
0190 610.522 PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PARTIALLY GROUTED RIPRAP	220.000	CY	110.00000	24200.00			25.00000	5500.00
0200 620.50 EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	170.000	SY	15.00000	2550.00			75.00000	12750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	26,750.00	\$		\$	18,250.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	124,680.00	\$	128,698.00	\$	153,548.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019921.00

=====

		(4) 001574		()		()		
		NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00				
0020 203.2315	DISPOSAL OF DREDGE MATERIAL	200.000 T	100.00000	20000.00				
0030 511.07	COFFERDAM: LEFT ABUTMENT	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00				
0040 511.07	COFFERDAM: RIGHT ABUTMENT	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00				
0050 610.07	STONE FILL	120.000 CY	200.00000	24000.00				
0060 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	26.000 SY	5.00000	130.00				
0070 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	120.000 SY	10.00000	1200.00				
0080 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	35.00000	350.00				
0090 631.121	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	200.00000	2000.00				
0100 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	90.00000	900.00				
0110 652.33	DRUM	25.000 EA	50.00000	1250.00				
0120 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	20.00000	1000.00				
0130 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000 SF	20.00000	2000.00				
0140 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00				
0150 652.38	FLAGGER	40.000 HR	20.00000	800.00				
0160 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00				
0170 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	108,230.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 ALT NO.1								

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 019921.00

=====

		(4) 001574		()		()		
		NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 502.83	PRECAST BLOCK MAT	2800.000 SF	20.00000	56000.00				
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	56,000.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 ALT NO.2								
0190 610.522	PIER SCOUR COUNTER MEASURE PARTIALLY GROUTED RIPRAP	220.000 CY						
0200 620.50	EROSION CONTROL FILTER LAYER	170.000 SY						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	164,230.00	\$	0.00	\$	

=====